
William Jessup (1-7, 0-1 GSAC) -vs- Arizona Christian (7-0-1, 1-0 GSAC)
9/30/2021 at Glendale, AZ (ACU Football Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 25:07 (YELLOW), #07 Elias Orocio (WJU)   79:59 (YELLOW), #27 Alexis Lombera (WJU)   

Date: 9/30/2021
Attendance: 21
Stadium: ACU Football Field
Officials: Referee, Noah Kenyawani   Asst. Referee, Rich
Gramolini   Cuong Dinh   Scorer, Robert Nilsen   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
William Jessup 0 0 0
Arizona Christian 1 1 2

William Jessup 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

01 Robert Sams 0 0 0 0 90
04 Jose Ayala 0 0 0 0 79
07 Elias Orocio 2 0 0 0 69
08 Marcus Tovar 1 0 0 0 57
10 Josh Freeman 2 2 0 0 90
11 Donovan Carrillo 0 0 0 0 56
12 Chris Hackney 0 0 0 0 62
14 Jordan Gallow 2 1 0 0 90
17 Paolo Ionescu 1 0 0 0 62
20 Luis Castillo 1 0 0 0 31
22 Rahil Shankar 0 0 0 0 84

Substitutes
02 Ruben Vazquez 0 0 0 0 10
06 Adrian Madrigal 0 0 0 0 59
13 Isaac Morfin 1 1 0 0 34
23 Alejandro Pantoja 1 0 0 0 33
24 Angelo Chavez 0 0 0 0 39
27 Alexis Lombera 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 11 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
01 Robert Sams 90:00 2 5

Totals 2 5

Arizona Christian 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 2 RIVAS, Ricardo 0 0 0 0 87
D 5 NICULA, Sebastian 1 1 0 0 90
D 6 LIVINGSTON, Rhett 1 0 0 0 90
F 9 MOLTER, Ethan 1 0 0 0 50
MF 10 SERRANO, Nestor 0 0 0 0 90
F 11 HERNANDEZ, Angel 2 2 0 0 62
D 12 HANNA, Mario 2 1 0 0 73
MF 13 CAMACHO, Brandon 0 0 0 1 60
MF 19 FRANCO, Esteban 2 1 0 1 72
F 23 LOPEZ, German 5 2 2 0 60
GK 27 ARCE, Andres 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
8 LIVORNESE, Savino 1 0 0 1 45
16 ABBITT, Aiden 0 0 0 0 21
17 CRABLE, Austin 1 1 0 0 30
18 SOARES, Tiago 0 0 0 0 26
22 OQUITA, Alex 1 0 0 0 28
25 MITROI, Adrian 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 17 8 2 3 977

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
27 ARCE, Andres 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
William Jessup 6 5 11
Arizona Christian 9 8 17

Saves By Period
William Jessup 3 3 6
Arizona Christian 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
William Jessup 0 3 3
Arizona Christian 5 3 8

Fouls By Period
William Jessup 10 6 16
Arizona Christian 4 8 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

8:33 ACU LOPEZ, German
CAMACHO, Brandon , FRANCO,
Esteban ball over the top finish into the corner

69:59 ACU LOPEZ, German LIVORNESE, Savino finish off pass into the box



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 WJU Robert Sams at goalie for William Jessup.
00:00 ACU ARCE, Andres at goalie for Arizona Christian.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
06:13 ACU Shot by ACU LOPEZ, German BLOCKED.
07:37 ACU Shot by ACU LOPEZ, German BLOCKED.

08:33 ACU
GOAL by ACU LOPEZ, German (FIRST GOAL), Assist by CAMACHO, Brandon and FRANCO, Esteban, goal number 13 for
season.

William Jessup 0, Arizona Christian 1
-- ACU *
-- ACU *ball over the top finish into the corner
09:39 ACU Corner kick by ACU HANNA, Mario [09:39].
10:19 ACU Header Shot by ACU NICULA, Sebastian, SAVE Robert Sams.
12:34 ACU Header Shot by ACU HERNANDEZ, Angel, SAVE Robert Sams.
13:56 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
17:20 ACU Shot by ACU LIVINGSTON, Rhett BLOCKED.
18:27 WJU Shot by WJU Josh Freeman, SAVE ARCE, Andres.
18:43 WJU Shot by WJU Paolo Ionescu HIGH.
18:50 WJU WJU substitution: Adrian Madrigal for Luis Castillo.
19:36 ACU Shot by ACU MOLTER, Ethan HIGH.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
24:18 WJU Shot by WJU Marcus Tovar HIGH.
24:21 ACU ACU substitution: ABBITT, Aiden for MOLTER, Ethan.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
25:07 WJU Yellow card on WJU Elias Orocio.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
26:37 WJU Shot by WJU Elias Orocio BLOCKED.
27:00 ACU Corner kick by ACU ABBITT, Aiden [27:00].
27:15 ACU ACU substitution: LIVORNESE, Savino for CAMACHO, Brandon.
28:31 WJU WJU substitution: Alejandro Pantoja for Marcus Tovar.
29:21 ACU Corner kick by ACU ABBITT, Aiden [29:21].
30:44 ACU Corner kick by ACU FRANCO, Esteban [30:44].
31:01 ACU Shot by ACU FRANCO, Esteban, SAVE Robert Sams.
31:39 ACU ACU substitution: CRABLE, Austin for LOPEZ, German.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
32:31 ACU ACU substitution: OQUITA, Alex for HERNANDEZ, Angel.
32:49 ACU Corner kick by ACU ABBITT, Aiden [32:49].
33:34 ACU Shot by ACU LIVORNESE, Savino BLOCKED.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
34:33 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
35:09 ACU ACU substitution: SOARES, Tiago for FRANCO, Esteban.
35:09 WJU WJU substitution: Ruben Vazquez for Elias Orocio.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
38:37 WJU Shot by WJU Josh Freeman, SAVE ARCE, Andres.
41:45 WJU Shot by WJU Jordan Gallow WIDE.
42:08 ACU ACU substitution: MITROI, Adrian for RIVAS, Ricardo.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WJU
For WJU: #10 Josh Freeman, #13 Isaac Morfin, #14 Jordan Gallow, #22 Rahil Shankar, #24 Angelo Chavez, #27
Alexis Lombera, #01 Robert Sams, #04 Jose Ayala, #06 Adrian Madrigal, #07 Elias Orocio, #08 Marcus Tovar.

45:00 ACU

For ACU: #2  RIVAS, Ricardo, #5  NICULA, Sebastian, #6  LIVINGSTON, Rhett, #9  MOLTER, Ethan, #10 SERRANO,
Nestor, #11 HERNANDEZ, Angel, #12 HANNA, Mario, #13 CAMACHO, Brandon, #19 FRANCO, Esteban, #23 LOPEZ,
German, #27 ARCE, Andres.

-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.



47:57 ACU Shot by ACU LOPEZ, German WIDE LEFT.
49:33 WJU Shot by WJU Jordan Gallow, SAVE ARCE, Andres.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
51:32 ACU Shot by ACU HANNA, Mario, SAVE Robert Sams.
52:42 ACU Corner kick by ACU HANNA, Mario [52:42].
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
53:53 ACU Offside against Arizona Christian.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
56:17 WJU Corner kick by WJU Josh Freeman [56:17].
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
58:36 ACU Shot by ACU HERNANDEZ, Angel, SAVE Team.
61:37 WJU Corner kick by WJU Josh Freeman [61:37].
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
62:59 ACU ACU substitution: LIVORNESE, Savino for FRANCO, Esteban.
63:55 ACU Corner kick by ACU HANNA, Mario [63:55].
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
65:38 WJU Shot by WJU Isaac Morfin, SAVE ARCE, Andres.
66:33 WJU Corner kick by WJU Isaac Morfin [66:33].
67:24 WJU Shot by WJU Elias Orocio WIDE.
68:20 WJU Offside against William Jessup.
68:54 ACU ACU substitution: OQUITA, Alex for HERNANDEZ, Angel.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
69:59 ACU GOAL by ACU LOPEZ, German, Assist by LIVORNESE, Savino, goal number 14 for season.

William Jessup 0, Arizona Christian 2
-- ACU *finish off pass into the box
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
71:08 ACU ACU substitution: FRANCO, Esteban for MOLTER, Ethan.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
73:16 ACU Shot by ACU HANNA, Mario WIDE RIGHT.
73:27 WJU WJU substitution: Alejandro Pantoja for Marcus Tovar.
73:27 ACU ACU substitution: CRABLE, Austin for LOPEZ, German.
73:27 WJU WJU substitution: Paolo Ionescu for Elias Orocio.
73:27 WJU WJU substitution: Chris Hackney for Jose Ayala.
73:27 ACU ACU substitution: SOARES, Tiago for HANNA, Mario.
75:00 ACU Shot by ACU OQUITA, Alex HIGH.
76:08 ACU Shot by ACU CRABLE, Austin, SAVE Robert Sams.
-- WJU Foul on William Jessup.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
77:59 WJU WJU substitution: Luis Castillo for Adrian Madrigal.
77:59 ACU ACU substitution: FRANCO, Esteban for CAMACHO, Brandon.
78:31 WJU Shot by WJU Alejandro Pantoja WIDE.
79:06 WJU WJU substitution: Donovan Carrillo for Isaac Morfin.
79:59 WJU Yellow card on WJU Alexis Lombera.
-- ACU Foul on Arizona Christian.
83:19 WJU Shot by WJU Luis Castillo HIGH.
84:26 WJU WJU substitution: Donovan Carrillo for Isaac Morfin.
84:26 WJU WJU substitution: Elias Orocio for Angelo Chavez.
84:26 WJU WJU substitution: Jose Ayala for Rahil Shankar.
84:26 ACU ACU substitution: HERNANDEZ, Angel for OQUITA, Alex.
86:39 ACU Corner kick by ACU FRANCO, Esteban [86:39].
90:00 ACU Shot by ACU FRANCO, Esteban HIGH.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


